PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Austin-Westran, LLC	04/02/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAF-Holland, Inc.
Street Address:	467 Ottawa Ave.; P.O. Box 2099
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49422-2099

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number]
Patent Number:	4923175	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: kcousineau@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Ainsworth Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOL01 P507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Ainsworth

Total Attachments: 2

source=P507 Assignment#page1.tif source=P507 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500544578 REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, AUSTIN-WESTRAN, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A and the inventions claimed in such patents and patent applications (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee, and Westran Capital, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, dated February 15, 2008 and as amended March 7, 2008, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents to SAF-HOLLAND, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents, together with (a) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, and reissues of the Patents or their equivalents that may claim the benefit of priority to the Patents, (b) the right to sue and collect for past infringements, and (c) all other corresponding rights and inventions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at Assignee's request and without further consideration, Assignor promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and confirm Assignee's title to, all of the patents and patent applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications to be executed by a duly authorized officer effective on the 2nd day of April , 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

Austin-Westran, LLC

Louis E. (Gene) Berg

Managing Member

1779304v1

P501

EXHIBIT A

Patents	Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
Constant Mesh Gear Box Landing Gear	U.S. 4,923,175	05/19/1989	05/08/1990

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0536